
L- 3{

P.T.M.Govt. College, Perinthalmanna
Pathaikkara Post, Malappuram Dt, Kerala, India, Pin - 679322

PH - 04933 227370, email id - ptmgcpmna@gmail.com

PIMGC/t3/202s-A2 24-03-2025

Tender Notice No. 01/2025/PD

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the supply of Lab
equipment & Instruments to Physics Lab of this College for an
amount of t 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only)
under "PD Accumulated fund", detailed list is attached. The envelope
containing the tender should be superscribed as "Tender
No, O1l2O25lPD - Suoply of Lab equipments & Instruments to
Phvsics Lab" and addressed to the Princi pal, P.T.M.Govt: College
Perinthalmanna, Pathaikkara Post, Malappuram Dt, Kerala, India, Pin -
679322. Late tenders will not be accepted. The detail of the entire
tender procedure is shown in the below table.

Intending tenders may make an application to the Principal,
P.T.M.Govt: College Perinthalmanna, Pathaikkara Post, Malappuram Dt,
Kerala, India, Pin - 679322 to obtain the requisite tender form in which
tenders should be submitted. The duly filled in and signed original
tender form will only be accepted. Application for the tender form should
be accompanied by a GST paid receipt of (18o/o of Cost of tender form
ie) and a cash remittance of { 900/- (Rupees Nine Hundred only) which
is the price fixed for a tender form and which is not refundable under
any circumstances. ({ 162/- GST of tender form is payable through
reverse charge mode under GST Rule). The tender forms are not
transferable. Cheques, Postal orders, Drafts etc., will not be accepted
towards the cost of tender form and the same will not be sent by V.P.P.

Those who are required tender form by Registered Post, should sent {
950/- (Rupees Nine Hundri:d and Fifty only) by money order includinq
cost of tender form and registered Postal Charges.

Last date and time for the sale
of Tender form
Last date and time of receipt
of filled tender form

06/05/2025 at 02.00 pm

06/05//2025 at 03.00 pm

1

2

3

4
07/05/2025 at 11.30 amo en in

t2 soo/-EMD

Every tenders should be completely filled in, signed and
accompanied by a Demand Draft for an amount of t 2,5OOl - (Rupees

of the Tender form



Two Thousand Five Hundred only) as EMD. EMDs carries no interest.
The firms who are exempted from furnishing EMD should attach true
copy of the exemption order along with the tender documents. Rates,
GST and conditions of supply of articles should clearly be stated
separately in respect of each item.

The successful tenders should supply the items within one month
after the receipt of the supply order to the college at your own
expenses. Every tenderer should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp
worth {2OO/- along with the tender. The undersigned will herewith the
right to cancel or extend the tender formalities at any time without
further notice. The cash transactions in the office are at 10.00 am to
02.00 pm on all working days. More details will be had from the college
office on working hours.

Dr. Afsal lamal P

PEN No. 604274
Principal (in Charge)

Siigned by Afsal Jama!
Da,te:. 244T2025 O8:29:5O

Copy to: -

1. The Notice Board
2. Various firms
3. The Director of Printing, Thiruvananthapuram (With C/L)
4. The Secretary, I & P.R.D, Govt. Secretariat,

Thiruvananthapuram (With C/L)
5. Principal
6. Senior Superintendent
7. Head Accountant
8. Stock File
9. For Publishing in College Website



PIU Govt Colletc Perirthalmantra

Petheikkere Poit, XalappurarD Dt, A.rda - 67932/2

Phon.f (X933 227170, P,dailj ptEgcpDnaegEaiLcom

PTMGC/ 13 / 2025- A2 24-O3-2025

TENDER No. 01,/2O25IPD

List & SDecificitiotr of Lab equiDmatrt apd tnrtru-Ecpts to phvsics l,ab

SI

_\o
Itenr Specification Quantit]

I Magnetic stirrer

Display-Digital.speed(RPM )-200-2fi)O,plate
size(mm) 190x190. Top plate Type-
Ceramic.Maximum Volumc(ml ) -
5000Temperature Control-PID,

Max.Temperature(Plate surface) - 3000C.

Temp.Resolution-0. I 
0C.Temp.accuracy-(+-

)0.50C(< I 000C).(+-) I 
0C(<3000C),Power wattage-

600W.Power supply-AC220V.50/60
Hz,Dimension( LxWxH)mm-300x I 90x I 26.Weight-
5kg

I

2 MufIle t'umace

Working Temperatue- I 0000C.Hot ron.
size( WxHxD)mm- I 50x l50x200.Power-3KW-
Single Phase,Volume4.5 Ltr,construction in steel
with Anti corrosion coating,Fan cooling,Non-
carcinogenic Fiber insulation + refiactive
Brick.Open type heater with a- I Grade,2 side

heating.rate of heating - I 50C/Min,thermocouple
type-K,TC protection Sheath -inconel.control
panel-Programmable PID controller with 30 steps

,solid state Relay,TC break and over current safety
features

I

-1 \{agnu't ic fish srnall I

{ Magnetic fish mediunr I

Magnetic fish largr.' I

Outer body of M.S. sheet. powder coated. inner
chamber stainless steel. lnsulation: Glass rvool
65mm. thick, provided to reduce the heat loss to the
economical minimum, provided with adjust-able
and removable SS shelves. High quality imported
heating elements . Temp: controlled by: lmported
Hydraulic Thermostat/Digital Electronic Temp:
controller, air circulation fan. An AC TEFC long
shaft motor is coupled with centrifugal impeller
type fan at the back side to provide extra space for
air circulation.Temp: rangL' ambient +5o to 200"C,
.,\ccuracy: t I 

oC at higher Temp.lntemal
Dimensions- L W H in cm(60X60X60).No. ol

6 Hot air oven I



I

Coil: Ferrite core copper coils with l: I primary &
secondary windings
Power supply: Built in AC source with voltage

selection Iiom 2 V to 12 V AC
Heating: Oven heating up to 200 "C
Temperature indicator: Digital thermomeler

Rated Input: 220 V 50 Hz or I l0 Vi60 Hz
Power consumption: < 50 W
Cabinet: Acrylic body, aluminium bottom

7
B-H curve apparatus
(t'ith out DSO)

lSignal Gcncrator

Waveform: Sine. triangular, square and pulse

Display: Wavefornr & lrequency DC offset: Yes
C)utput impedance: 50 Q Accuracv: 0. I % > I 00 Hz
Output: BNC connector Ma. amplitude: Max 20V
P-P Rated lnput:220 Yl50Hz or I l0 V/60 Hz
Power Consumption: <20 W Cabinet: Metal

ll

a) Thermal conductivity sample and temperature
sensor Rod material: Iron , Rod uniform cross
seclion: l2 mm Rod Length: 350 mm Heater:
Ceramic type. 35 W Max temperature: 125 'C
Sensoni: 6 probes at 50 mm inten'al Resolution: I
oC Rated Input: 220 Vr50 Hz or I l0 V/60 Hz
Por,r'er Consumption: <60 W b) Digital multi stem

thermometer with clock Sensor inputs: 6 Clock: 0-
9999 sec, Clock readout: Always displayed in sec

Reset: Independent of temperature sensor probe
Rated Input: 220 V/50 Hz or I l0 V/60 Hz Probe

heater: Built-in. heating capacity up to 35 W

I9

FORBE's Thermal
conductivity
measurement
apparatusTHERMAL
CONDUCT'IVITY

50 MHz - 200 MH4 Sampling rate I Gs/s, 2

Analog channels
')l0 Digital Storage

Oscilloscope

III Anderson's bridge
Experimental set up

a) Anderson bridge kit b) Fixed frequency oscillator
c) Digital null detector

Ballastic
Galvanonrcter

l. Ballistic Galvanometer: Resistance: 100 Ohms
(OHM-201i l68iA) or500 Ohms (OHM-
20li I68iB) Tinre period: l0 to l2 sec Cunent
sensitivity: 0.3 pA; div CriticaI damping resistance:

1000Q Type: Moving coil Zero adjust: Yes Lock:
Yes Wire: Phosphor bronze suspension wire
Mirror: Concave. F:100 cm Dimensions: 150 mm
x l50mnr x 250mm
2. Laser and scale amrngement Source: Semi-
conductor Laser Focal length: NA Spot distance: I 0

cm to l0 m Base: Healy casl iron Scale:
Translucent engraved. 50 cm Rated Input: 220 Vi 50
Hz or ll0 Y160Hz

I

Shelves-3,A x. Ltr C -225ltr.Watts- l500

I . BIack body radiator kit

t2



Power supply: 0-7 V DC variable & Short circuit
ed Volt meter: Digital DC 3% digit Range:

0 V Resolution:0.01 V Current meter: Digital DC
3% digit Range: 2 A Resolution: 0.01 A Black
Body: 26 mm blackened by chemical treatment
Heater: Resistance type Rated lnput: 220 V/50 Hz

I l0 V/60 Hz Power Consumplion: < 50W
Cabinet: Acrylic body. aluminium bottom 2.

Temperature sensor Range: 200 'C Resolution:
0. I 

oC Temperaturc scnsor probe: mounted on
surface ofblack body Rated Input: 220 V150 Hz or
I l0 Vi 60 Hz Powcr Consu ion: < 20 W

Stefan's Constant

Il{
Hydrothermal
Auloclave Rcactor

Hydrothermal Autoclave Reactor with Teflon
Lining C- 100 ml. Ants Lab make SS Rcactor
(Hydrothermal Bomb) with Teflon Lining C-100
ml PTFE JarC-l00ml.

ll5 Crucible Silica

Il6 Centrifuge Multipurpose ccntrifuge with dital timer,digital
RPM indicator

Oil Bath -Rcctangular Double walled conslruction, inner made of thick
gauge stainless steel. outer body made ofC.R sheet

properly powdcr coated. glass wool insula-'tion.
temp: controlled by thermostat I digital temp:
controller, temp: range up to 250oC. S.S sheathed

ISI quality elements are used for heating. suitable
to work on 220 VAC.Dimension-25x25x l7(cm).5
Ltr capacity

l7

I8 Rcsistancs Bor l- 10000 Ohms Conslantan Coils . I - 10000 Ohms

75rnm size good quality {l9 Compass

-l nrm size I20 Quartz prism

IN-r007 t52t Diode
'))) ExpEyes Seelab 3.0

l:-1
l\{crcury lamp with
case

rvooden case.good quality

100 Nos2t
PH paper Good quality

Igood quality2S Digital PH nrctcr

500g
Cotton insulatcd copper rvire

26
copper conncctlng
wire cotton insulatcd

D.. Afs.l Jamal P

Pflrl:604214

Sagned by Afsal Jarnal
Date: 2+O3-2O25 08:33:.41

Principal (ir charac)

t-1 I

)



^- lL+

.Jlslogp.urucaccgru-, &Jdlmdoqm
orcoSo aoJc$t-, @4soo ele& c&oEo - 67932t

c.'ms6 - O19!? - 2:27fro GD.iI - ptE GpDD.€gr.il cou

Jlsloooalfiu'l/ rs /2025 -o€)2 24-O3-2025

or0^ercm.r- .,jonuro mffxd orl2o2sliku,

p,c caccgelo€l rtjln-l:l m-rrqikonilc&sror (6)l6(oi1(d6 rnlrmlo I 2,so,ooo/- ((0518- eraisi(urdi]

ooa8".rcikncortoo ol"J oc(OD) ofJdd poolcoscCo p<r0oaorcggfurlfi1g€ o€le<ofld
ac6rrn4ElgE "olrru]dm)" eic6ru- p.'J6o5rndtrx-r6 olkooerno oaJqorlA orgooSgpruokd ailrm;o

olc|6mo o..-lql rj{0oejc(rule,oa &si6rrildol(m}. Bdoenfi\i 6rasd6)o o"Js 6cuo}Dl

"nclorD- 
'aa'eJcflu- fixn.6 orl2orl"JL(u)1 - "otru'b-fiu- e u- 6l.' oj I)o

o'-olfirr6)'kploa fld.€iccu't ooo(rn.9l(6)l (ciloAmr.Hcu0, 
"ns'I"4ilo.ocucaccEeC 

6).,jo1oodoqp.

"-0(,,o8(o c.,Lcrp1', o.,:olrrnrdoqp, oe4rqoo *1eJ, caogo - 679322 oo(m oJleJc(ru(6l0,]d

fiuo6*P86o6rB(o)g6m: oocla;l e.rc1d6)t(m e6"epnulasE mfaolaerrm<oq1

t o6.errru- comororolonfl onB(r)(arlos (gDorn}3m (u,1q(u)1 o6/os/2o2s p46o- o2.oo odrril cuoo

a6.,€om)]6,u0 m.rjLoolao;cm oroorrucm roilg,roit o6/os/zo2s p4aei os.oo osrD'l or5ro

3 B6"ep(ru]6ua roloaoym orlg'(dil o? /o5/2o2s oc(riloer u.3o o6'nil6o-
.t rnlo<o 6rru5o. f 2,soo/-

s6.e.prnr- ms.'s'la6iltd ol6)6slaocc0 (go(D"rrloolfiDoJd co<darrrutlaona$ e.r6rrndiblEE

@ikdmnd€bflfl oibprnxuu,ld @a.,rd,Eilrcd rJdoelc(ru- c.\ocoo

erclaerrm<ocern'. gDcoJelucDlos 6l6s 66.telcm)- como(Uro,15)fle oJhj(orc(o, ? 9oo/- (o{oc€gc@1oo

o)oJ m@)o ) (a.'ocoor6l'lor- ? 9Oo/- + GST t896) o1.r: roosOaoerrsolxm-. adrxrxuluilcEoo 1896 GST

(gDo) a 162l- o1^-l e'Lo6yru-.s1 onoro(eJk6cool8E o'lccus-nu- oJcde- fiuoofl(,)c(r)cTo'ki o1cia16

6Esorc66'ho omrl(ol are(tercrru" a.'oc.xurolnlEE GEodjelUo(o)cosc.do fiuoc.txDsri(d
rnlodtladosrB(oc6m-. o6oe,c<ru- o.rocrrololooe ofleJ (arooorocl (6c@5InoJ{noeto

os66,1(urool(m6,q" ar8.,ercmj- coocoo oo&ocgo oo.4gcn6 .Jcsle€(,€J. 66oeDfiu- o.tocorutono(I0

ojbarc<o,l oaJao', ooJcqId mrdrud, (utc.lf[ otroerc<oror fiU'Ioo'LoolrrDaorc o:'t"Jt"Jl oOorl

6D@r4) 6)ecsl6ol(ma(oc 6EqJr B{0.E cmj- oor}coo ooJcGE oct&6n eLelaetrmo'krr- o6oejc(u-

c.,mo(6rdlonl oibrorlo oe'I3cUarur" (6)oJco0 4lcdelo p<rao.;ps ? 95o/- (o(6)c€Ec(oiloordil

oomrroi o1,'.r oclgo) oloj qJoEmftJcgloafl ogagiloE acsrrilg oJbomroroiloE asrnlcorc6coocorl

oaor4; orcoerreorceni.

o.r1o\ 4ogo eqll5orgocot c{ao€jcffulaaos 6los riloo) 6rculocoA ? 2,soo/-

toerrca@'locord,l ooeoro;ri oloJ oc@,o) olArer)os qlla8mfucploof, c.r@'laleg rubcflEru- Clc.1g
pudoaenggi}caeierrcoc6rn-. ffilo{o toculoruilci .eflo erelaerlcmoq. crlloorl6olo Grosorcao}(moilcfl

cnlcrn;o er')rucaengsilsl8E a,mrrAauA 6re'lopd5il(o) e(orDooj'lfl0oo uoo'l "iedti Bo-.,ercmrofie

&l6)s Gras65)o oolcgerno)3srn-- ojloosrno o".rgooi gaquDla,olcm 6cco3 6.,096ro'l6oflor1o oiler,

m1a)(6tl "O(rTnol 
(dKr(d)Ja,o a,csrnlcaeroneronern-. ojloo6rn p6loocll" oilq(ufl ol(ooE Bol

accruxoroilmlggilcd (Iunoo 6)o-EJoJlG6 p.Ll6o6tneBd ojkoosrno ooJag6rBoe6rD:

l36.'ercmroofl .6los 2ool- (golmlol (0J.,r oc(go) ol.r ojle.,o)lgla oeoE olc}.rttgotuiloE
m,kdlor acEraoialEE 6(036 o6yoyoil m.ndSflcaerernorceml



colJorocrol olmcrrco'hJlo olscoro re6oeom;- mso.ts16uE nfl5fl oruaer;rmorlomc

oqrdol(rD(o'lafirJ pEE (Urau)'tscoo lcthAm&JcEll(6E rrilail.gocem-. ac"dmlep .uema'ls.'pf
fiuo(o)o @qJ(uro1(3tD6BEild ocrJbeJ ro.o0 o6rD'Iol6)(6 er6o" ouo.ruo 2.oo o6rrikuoo@c@floldolo.

o,Jslo(d oikuosBud aoodl(ru- @lqy6rot] ruoqDsBEld amol5oor.&iuod crocil@ecllmoc5rn:

cftDc. crd.,-o'ru(d egoc(6E i'l

6)rll(6 (r)o- 604214

d0flEmn Hc(,6 (@flE ercde)

Signed by Afsal Jamal
Date: 2HY2O25 15:OO:59

.,,*daf

1. urr{kru- cerucaru:-

2. oihikD oiloo6'n, 6arrD1a06oo-

3. @nniolo(,-rur(o,oe6, 6)'lolor(rrroolloo (6Dol6! 6or6i fiuoriloo)

4. o<qO,Scil 6.,0 &rtjt6q'6.ru, , uruomjlg€dl(o?-, (ololo.nxrooqoo (@olEU 6(UrD-

(ru.filr,)o)

5. eiramftooa
5. mllmlol6 mlewrJ
7. o".rxul- snaoenedd

8. aogoxn "rca6
9, cacagre- oclsru- ooogld q!rru}atleo166,fn ro,1<n:



"Jlsl"gp.arucaccge-, o.lrcktdrdogp
oJCorgO CoJe$l-, oau*oo :e\5 G.6oEo - 679322

c.tmfiE - o193if - 2:rryro eE l - ptEtcpEEa€gmeilcon

jls1"6p*1m.J'), r3,'202s-o02

crlkl8cnro .Jo<ruro cfixr*ru-

Signed byz Afsal Jarnal
Date: 24*€3-2025 O8:3'l :46

m.rfle,rdorooi

om.rggrn
oogl a "i.Gr96.or,
rnru.6m-l@c5ololi
oio;cunrroo4oo

24-03-2025

caln- satd ^Jl
a,fiA fia 601211

dhr*nltpur (gd --d*1

I

o6"ep<ru- &sl5rD'l6olm
mjO.Unxoroilocrfl c.'io-

.'i1.sL"6p.<nrucaccge-, o..rc'lootoEoqp

rrc(oBo €orc$]", oe4goo erQ, G&o€o - 67e322

ceceilorlos c.'-ro'
"olmrlairni e.peru" p.'reoemaaua ojloroemo oaJql6.

3
a 9OOl- OloJ (GST 619'16)A,) (r8(t6 GST rOr;a mmo.'-mOnOil

0106616 GrdscuccarosrrerocemJ

4

r:6.^eff ru- coooooTD'lool oiler

mlo(oGo{ma0,
(ole

a6DSGAO6rrB t 2,soo./- (oerrecoilooroil raorrorolci o1".r ocgp)

S
r:6"epm.l-
(BDej(rucm (6ilg(d)1

m.rflao'lasrlcm
06/05/2025 22rdo- o3.oo o6rD1

G6.eicm)" oroouJo mo. oll2o25l.!i'ln)1, rot]gro,t 24-03-

2025
6

oilolagolnotoE mmrE

7 ocr.rru" erom;f rrib.rcm.r wvvw.ptmSovernmentcollete-in



PTU Govt Collcgc PcriDth.Iratrtrr

P.th.ill.rr h, Lhppurxn h, x.ra,, - 67932j2

Pbotrrs 0.933 2:27370, P&rifi ptEgcpmmegBril.oE

I tem Specification Quantin'
sl
\o

II Magnetic stirrer

Display-Digital.speerl( RPM )-200-2000.plate
size(mm) 190x190. Top plate Type-
Ceramic.Maximum Volumc{ml ) -
5000Temperature Control-PID.

Max.Temperature(Plate surface) - 3000C,

Temp.Resolution-0. I 0C.Temp.accuracy-( +-

)0.50C(< I 000C).(+-) I 
0C(<3000C).Power wattage-

600W.Power supply-AC220V.50/60
Hz.Dimension(LxWxH)mm-300x I 90x I 26.Weight-

-skg

I2 Muillc t-umace

Working Temperatue- I 0000C.Hot .on"
size( Wx HxD)mm- I 50x l50x200.Porver-3KW-
Single Phasc,Volume4.5 Ltr,construction in steel
rvith Anti corrosion coating,Fan cooling.Non-
carcinogenic Fiber insulation + refoactive
Brick,Open type heater *'ith a-l Grade,2 side

hearing,rate of heating - I 50CiMin,thermocouple
type-K.TC protection Sheath -inconel.control
panel-Programmable PID controller with 30 steps

.solid state Relay,TC break and over current safety
l'eatures

I.1 Nlagnctic fish snra ll
I,t Magnctic fish mediurn

IN,lagnctic lish large

PTMGC/ 13 / 2025- A2

TENDEI No. Oll2O2slPD

Outer body of M.S. sheet. powder coated. inner
chamber stainless steel. Insulation: Glass wool
65mm. thick. provided to reduce the heat loss to the

cconomical minimurn provided with adjust-able
and rcnrovable SS shelves. High quality imported
hcating elemcnts . Temp: controlled by: lmported
Hydraulic Thermostat,'Digital Electronic Temp:
ontroller. air circulation fan. An AC TEFC long

It lnotor is couplcd rvith ccntrifugal impcllcr
type fan at the back side to provide extra space for
air circulation.Temp: range ambient +5o to 2fi)"C.
z\ccuracy: + I oC at higher Temp,lnternal
Dimensions- L W H in cm(60X60X60),n*o. of

24-03-2025

6 Hot air oven

List i Sp.cificrtiop of L.b .auipEcEt d InrtruE.pt3 to Phvric. L.b



Coil: Ferrite core copper coils with I : I primary &
secondary windings
Power supply: Built in AC source with voltage
selection fiom 2 V to 12 V AC
Heating: Oven heating up to 200 oC

Temperature indicator: Digital themrometer
Rated Input: 220y150 Hz or I l0 Yl60Hz
Power consumption: < 50 W
Cabinet: Acrylic body. aluminium bottom

I
B-H curve apparatus
(u.ith out DSO)

8 Signal Gcncrator

Waveform: Sine. triangular, square and pulsc

Display: Waveform & frequency DC offset: Yes
Output impedance: 50 O Accuracy: 0. I % > 100 Hz
Output: BNC connector Max. amplitude: Mar 20V
P-P Rated Input: 220 Vl50 Hz or I l0 Vi60 Hz
Pow'er Consumption: <20 W Cabinet: Metal

l

FORBE's Thennal
conductivity
measuremenl
apparatusTHERMAL
CONDUCTIVI'TY

a) Thermal conductivity sample and temperature
sensor Rod material: Iron , Rod uniform cross
section: l2 mm Rod Length: 350 mm Heater:
Ceramic !vpe.35 W Max temperature: 125 oC

Sensos: 6 probes at 50 mm intenal Resolution: I
oC Rated Input: 220 V/50 Hz or I l0 V/60 Hz
Polr'er Consumption: <60 W b) Digital multi stem
thermometer with clock Sensor inputs: 6 Clock: 0-
9999 sec. Clock readout: Always displayed in see

Reset: Independent of temperature sensor probe
Rated Input: 220 Vi50 Hz or I l0 V/60 Hz Probe
heater: Built-in. heating capacity up to 35 W

I9

l0 Digital Storage
OsciUoscope

50 MHz - 200 MHz, Sampling rate I Gs,'s. 2

Analog channels

ll Anderson's bridge
Experinrental set up

a) Anderson bridge kit b) Fixed frequency oscillator
c) Digital null detector I

l2 Ballastic
Galvanometer

I . Ballistic Galvanometer: Resistance: 100 Ohms
(OHM-201/168/A) or 500 Ohms (OHM-
20li l68i B) Time period: l0 to l2 sec Current
sensitivity: 0.3 p,y 41u Critical damping resistance:
1000Q Type: Moving coil Zero adjust: Yes Lock:
Yes Wire: Phosphor bronze suspension wire
Minor: Concave. F:I00 cm Dimensions: 150 mm
x l50mm x 250mm
2. Laser and scale arrangement Source: Semi-
conductor Laser Focal length: NA Spot distance: l0
cm to l0 m Base: Healy cast iron Scale:
Translucent engraved, 50 cm Rated Input: 220 Vl50
Hz or I l0 Vi60 Hz

I

Shelves-3.A x. Ltr Ca -225ltr.Watts- l 500

I . Black body radiator kit



1

Power supply: 0-7 V DC variable & Short circuit
protected Volt meter: Digital DC 3% digit Range:

0 V Resolution: 0.01 V Current meter: Disital DC
3h digit Range: 2 A Resolution: 0.01 A Black
Body: 26 mm blackent'd by chemical treatment
Heater: Resistance type Rated Input: 220 Y 150 Hz
rr I l0 Vr60 Hz Power Consumption: < 50W
abinet: Acrylic body. aluminium bottom 2.

emperature sensor Range: 200 oC Resolution:
. I oC Temperature sensor probe: mounted on
urface ofblack body Rated Input: 220 V/50 Hz or

I l0 V160 Hz Power Consu ion: < 20 W

t3 Stefan's Constant

t{
Hydrothe'rmal
Autoclave Rcactor

l-lydrothermal Autoclave Reactor with Teflon
Lining C- 100 ml, Ants Lab make SS Reactor
(Hydrothennal Bomb) with Teflon Lining C-100
rnl PTFE JarC-l00ml.

I

l5 Cruciblc Silica f

l6 Centrifuge Multipurpose centrifuge u'ith dital tirner,digital
I{PM indicator

I

l7

Oil Bath -Rectangular Double vl'alled constrxction. inner made of thick
gauge stainless steel. outer body made ofC.R sheet
properly powder coated, glass wool insula'tion,
temp: controlled by thermostat i digital temp:
controller. temp: range up to 250oC. S.S sheathed
ISI quality elements are used for heating, suitable
to work on 220 VAC,Dimension-25x25x l7(cnr).5
Ltr capacity

I8 Resistance Box I - I 0000 Ohms Constantan Coils . I - 10000 Ohrns l
l9 Compass 75mm size good quality -l

Quartz prism 3 nrm sizc I

2I Diodc IN 4007 l5
22 ExpEycs Scel-ab 3.0 l
2-1

N{ercury lamp with
cilsc

rvooden case,good quality

PH papcr Good quality
100 Nos

Digital PH meter good qualitl I

26
copper conncctrng
wire cotton insulated

Cotton insulated copper rvire

500g

Dr. Afsal Jamal P

Pf,N:604214

Signed by Afsa! Jarnal
Date: 2+O3-2O25 08:33:.41

Principal (iD (harre)

I

20

21

,(


